Traffic Signal Improvements at Foothill Blvd and Oakwood Av

CIP 31-2107

ID [Task Name Btarl Finish %
Complete | 2026
h Quarter 18t Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4h Quarfer 18t Quarter & ZnF
Nov | Dee | Jan | Feb | Mar I Apr [ May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sap | Oat | Nav | Dac | Jan | Fab | Mar | Apr
1 | READYTOLIST-ADVERTISEMENTAND | Thu11/21/24] Thu 2120/25| 100% — : v 5 f : i ! | j
AWARD PHASE | ; ! 1 |
2 | Advertise for Bid | Thu11/21/24| Tue 12/17/24] 100% 3 : i |
i | ; j :
3 Bid Opening |Wed 12/18/24|Wed 12/18/24| 100% 'ﬂzm |
‘ | |
i I t I |
4 Award of Construction Contract- | Tue 1/21/25| Tue 1/21/25| 100% U pe/21 ! |
City Council : i i
5 | Notice of Award Wed 1/22/25 Wed 1/22/25| 100% ; LFJm ; !
8 " Execute Contract ~ Thu 1/23/25| Thu 2/20/25| 100% ; S . |
|
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE ~ Mon 2/24/25| Tue 3/7/26| 66% ! o= - ; : v
1 B | |
8 | 1stNTP for Procurement Materials | Mon 2/24/25| Mon 2/24/25| 100% -Fz /24 |
9 | Procurement Materials Tue 2/25/25| Fri10/117/25 80% ! O : ; ] | |
i | | i |
70| 2nd NTP for Construction Mon 10/27/25| Mon 10/27/25| 0% ! : ! ?. 7
11 | Construction (55WD) | Mon 11/3/25| Tue 1/27/26| 0% i ¥ : : - j
' ! ' ‘ : : :
12 | Field Acceptance Wed 1/28/26| Thu2/19/26| 0% i i . ! E :
13 |  Notice of Completion (NOC)-City | Tue3/17/26| Tue 3/17/26] 0% I ! HT
Council | | ‘
14 |FINALACCOUNTING | Wed 3/18/26| Thu 4/16/26| 0% i ;» N
| | 1‘ ' :
Task oeessessesesssm  [nactive Milestone —————— = Finish-only v v
Spm PYTILI LRt LRrLLrrrrLr Inactive Summal‘y mnnnannnan External Tasks )
Milestone . Manual Task 4 External Milestone [t L
Summary w v Duraf[on-nniy IR R R NN I XN R IR TIT] Progress
Project Summary v ¢  Manual Summary Rollup ¢ Deadline &
External Tasks e Manual Summary .
External Milestone e Start-only
by: MLoekman 10of1




Traffic Signal Improvements at Verdugo Blvd and Descanso Dr/ Alta Canyada Rd

CIP 31-2210

1D |Task Name Start Finigh %
Complete | 2025
4tl? Quarer i 191 Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarer 41? QuaTer 19[ Quarter
Oct | Nov \ ' ar
1 | READT TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 10/10/24] Thu 12/19/24] 100% | v | i ‘ i : ;
AWARD PHASE | ‘ ; : |
2 | Advertise for Bid Thu 10/10/24| Wed 11/6/24] 100% ﬁ i
3 Bid Opening - Thu11/7/24|  Thu 11/7/24|  100% (F.‘Tm ; ! |
i i
4 Award of Construction Contract - Tue 12/3/24|  Tue 12/3/24] 100% Lpe—12/3 ; ;
City Council f !
] Notice of Award Wed 12/4/24|  Wed 12/4/24| 100% ?tg 214 |
6 Execute Contract Thu 12/5/24| Thu 12/19/24] 100% S ;
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE Mon 12/23/24 Tue 2/3/26] §6% v : ; i v !
8 1st NTP for Procurement Materials Mon 12/23/24| Mon 12/23/24] 100%
9 Procurement Materials Thu 1/2/25| Mon 9/15/25| 80%
10 2nd NTP for Construction Mon 9/8/25|  Mon 9/8/25] 0% !
11 Construction (55 WD) Mon 9/22/25|  Fri12/12/25) 0%
12 Field Acceptance- Mon 12/15/25|  Wed 1/7/26] 0% 1
13 |  Notice of Completion (NOC) - City Tue 2/3/26 Tue 2/3/26| 0% i
Council ;
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTING i Wed 2/4/26| Thu 3/5/26] 0% ! s
Task s [nactive Milestone ——————— Finish-only v v
Split sornininrnnnianene Inactive Summary oo External Tasks @
Milestone . Manual Task External Milestone e
Summary v v  Duration-only sssssssansssssnniisssnsn Progress
Project Summary v @ Manual Summary Rollup + Deadline &
External Tasks e Manual Summary &
External Milestone ° Start-only

by: MLoekman
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Citywide Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade

CIP 31-2211

ID [Task Name Start Finlsh %
Complete [24 | 2025
3rd Quarfer 41? Quarter 15] Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarer 4“] Quarier 19]
Jul | Aug | Saep | 3 C
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 8/1/24 Tue 11/5/24) 100% v v ¢ i i | . i : i I ‘ ! i :
AWARD PHASE | | i ,
2 ‘Advertise for Bid ~ Thu8/1/24| Wed 8/28/24| 100% =.} i
3 "Bid Opening a | Thus/29/24| Thu 8/29/24| 100% @ffzgi 5 i
" | ! |
4 |  Award of Construction Contract - Tue 9/17/24|  Tue 9/17/24| 100% j 17 i
City Council ] ; :
6 | Notice of Award - Wed 9/18/24| Wed 9/18/24| 100% pepi18 !
i : i
8 Execute Contract Thu 9/19/24|  Tue 11/5/24| 100% j e — |
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE Thu 11/7/24]  Tue 12/116/25 77% i v ; v
i !
8 1st NTP for Procurement Materials Thu 11/7/24]  Thu 11/7/24] 100% — T
I i
] Procurement Materials Fri 11/8/24)  Mon 6/9/25| 100% ; , ; :
10 2nd NTP for Construction ‘Wed 6/18/25| Wed 6/18/25| 100% ; ! ! 3
11 Construction (45 WD) Mon 6/23/25| Thu 10/30/25| 56% ‘ i ' ‘
12 |  Field Acceptance Fri 10/31/25| Mon 11/24/25| 0% ; H ;
13 | Notice of Completion (NOC)- City | Tue 12/16/25| Tue 12/16/25 0% : Cpody 2:13
Council ! :
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTING Wed| Thu1/15/26| 0% ] e——
12M17i25 ‘
Task e Inactive Milestone [ —————1 Finish-only v v
Sp||t PLRC R R R LRI LIt |nactivesumma!'y naononoes External Tasks @
Milestone . Manual Task External Milestone [Fom il B8 s s s e
Summal‘y L, v Duraﬁon-cn[y WAABRA A G SSRd AR AT ARG R 0 Progress
Project Summary Lo < Manual Summary Rollup # Deadline &
External Tasks eemmsssmssss——  Manual Summary *
External Milestone ¢ Start-only

by: MLoekman
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Mayor's Discovery Park Improvements

CIP 31-2213

ID [Task Name Btart Flnlsh %
Complete
2026 2026
2 dQuaTar 3rd Quarter MT Quau]er 1{ Quailer 2nd Quarier BrF Quarl(
Apr \ . . _Aprj_ng Jun [ Jul | Aug
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 7/24/25| Thu 10/16/25] 60% — = — i | | ! [ i
AWARD PHASE i i | i
1 1
2 | AdvertiseforBid |l Thu7r24/25| ThuBr28/25| 100% | =.=7 ;
1 |
3 | Bid Opening |l Thusrzs/es| Thusiesi2s| 100% | | @fm |
I J i
4 | Award of Construcfion Contract- || Tue 9/16/25| Tue 9/16/25| 0% 1 pe9/16
City Council | it
5 | NoticeofAward Wed 9/17/25| Wed 9/17/25| 0% ! kFum .
8 “Execute Contract ~ || Thuerse/2s| Thu 10/16/25| 0% | k)..-—W | ! | :
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE Fri10M7/25|  Tue6/2i26) 0% ; I : ; - | |
8 | NTP for Construction ~ | Fri10M728| Erit0M7i25| 0% ! \j_L..T | |
8|  Constuction (120WD) Mon 1020125| Thu 4116126| 0% —_
10 | Field Acceptance Mon 4/20/26| Mon 5/11/26| 0% | [CTe——— ;
11 |  Notice of Completion (NOC)-City || Tue6/2/26| Tue6/2/26| 0% 5 - Cye0/2
Council i ‘
12 | FINAL ACCOUNTING " Wed 6/3/26| Thu7/2i26| 0% A —
Task =ssse——ss———— |nactive Milestone c—————————" Finish-only v v
Spht COERRRe s ddddn Inactive Summary s External Tasks ©
Milestone . Manual Task < External Milestone TS T R
Summary — v Dural’ton-only RN R RN R R RN TANILY Progress
Project Summary v < Manual Summary Rollup Deadline &
External Tasks e  Manual Summary *
External Milestone ® Start-only

by: MLoekman
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Traffic Signal Improvements at Foothill Blvd and Verdugo Blvd/ La Canada Bivd

CIP 31-2307

ID [Task Nams Start Finish %
Complets 2026
4th Quarier 18} Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quartsr 18 Quarter
Oct | Nov | Dee | Jan | Fab i Mar _ g Oct [ Nov | Dac | Jan [ Fab | Mar |
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 10/24/24] Thu 1/30/25 100% L v ' ' : ‘ : : ; i i I
AWARD PHASE | ; i | ; |
.. . - — o . g ! | |
2 Advertise for Bid Thu 10/24/24| Tue 11/19/24| 100% =7 ! i !
3 | BidOpening Wed 11/20/24|Wed 11/20/24 100% ! Cy_»Tﬂzo i i : ) ;
4 “Award of Construction Contract - Tue 12/17/24| Tue 12/17/24| 100% . . 1217 [ : |
City Council : : !
5 Notice of Award " |Wed 12/18/24|Wed 12/18/24| 100% \%IZHS ! ;
] Execute Contract Thu 12/19/24| Thu 1/30/25| 100% [ —
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE Tue2/4/25  Tue2/3/26 64% - : v
8 1st NTP for Procurement Materials Tue 2/4/125| Tue 2/4/25 100% —F;4; ; ;
i | 1
9 Procurement Materials Wed 2/5/25|  Fri 9/12/25 96% ! [ — =—1 - - f
10 |  2nd NTP for Construction Thu 9/11/25| Thu 9/11/25| 0% | j Cpe rm ; . i
11 Construction (55 WD) ) | Mon or20125| Fri12/19/25] 0% ; | . \_j
| I I i ,
i | i
12 Field Acceptance | Mon 12/22/25| Wed 1/14/26| 0% : ‘ QT
13 Notice of Completion (NOC) - City Tue 2/3/26| Tue 2/3/26] 0% : ; ‘ (he 23
Council | ‘ | -
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTAING | Wed2/4/26] Thu3/526] 0% | ! [ a—
Task = [nactive Milestone —_—= Finish-only ks v
Spht FERRRRiRrrnteddivneredine Inactive Summary R VRN RN AR NN ANy External Tasks @
Milestone * Manual Task External Milestone P ]
Summal‘y L . Duralicn—only BERERRRR R R iR F PI’Ogi’ESS
Project Summary @ Manual Summary Rollup ¢ Deadline &
External Tasks Manual Summary *
External Milestone ® Start-only
by: MLoekman 10f1




Traffic Signal Improvements at Foothill Blvd and Viro Rd
CIP 31-2404

ID |Task Name Start Finigh %
Complete 2025
4t|-| Quarter 1@} QuaTar 2nd Quatter 3rd Quarter 4lj Quarter 10] Quafer 2nd Qua
Oct | Nov | Dae | -
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 10/31/24|  Tue 1/21/25| 100% — : - : ; | : |
AWARD PHASE i | ‘ i
2 ‘AdvertiseforBid Thu 10/31/24| Tue 11/26/24| 100% — ‘ . 5
: ; 1 i
3 'Bid Opening - Wed 11/27/24|Wed 11/27/24| 100% , <.)_.T11;17 ‘ i :
| |
4 Award of Construction Contract - City | Tue 12/17/24| Tue 12/17/24| 100% Ape 2117 ‘ ! |
Council : t i | ;
. AN S| I ———— N I B i \ |
5 Notice of Award Wed 12/18/24|Wed 12/18/24| 100% '\F‘I_ZHB :
[} Execute Contract | Thu12119/24| Tue 1/21/25| 100% j— [
7 | CONSTRUCTIONPHASE " Thu1123125]  TuediTi26| 64% — ‘ :
] 1st NTP for Procurement Materials | Thu 1/23/25| Thu 1/23/25| 100% 1123 ;
9 " Procurement Materials Fri 1/24/25| Fri 11/14/25| 75% §
10 | 2nd NTP for Construction Fri 10/24/25| Fri 10/24/25| 0% i
11 |  Construction (55 WD) Mon 11/17/25| Mon 2/9/26] 0% |
12 Field Acceptance Tue 2/10/26| Wed 3/4/26| 0% §
|
13 | Noftice of Completion (NOC)-City | Tue 4/7/26| Tue 4/7/26| 0% |
Council |
B AR I T T —— e S— — !
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTING Wed 4/8/26| Wed 5/6/26| 0% |
Task eseeeeese————— [nactive Milestone ———————  Finish-only v v
Split sennssiniininaeeses Inactive Summary oo External Tasks 3
Milestone . Manual Task @ External Milestone [esss i ]
Summary p— v Duraticn-ﬂnly R R R A R R NN Y EY RN TY ] PngI'BSS
Project Summary @ ¢ Manual Summary Rollup ¢ Deadline &
External Tasks s Manual Summary 4
External Milestone o Start-only
by: MLoekman 10of1




Hampstead Road Slope Repair

CIP 31-2408

ID [Task Name Start Finigh %
Complete 2028
r 1Ft Quarier 2[16 Quaﬂir SE Quaﬂjr 4h Quaﬂjr
Dec | .Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr 3 4l
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 12/5/24 Tue 4/1/25] 100% (= - - v : ! ; ; f
AWARD PHASE | . ‘ ; i
I ! | ; i
2 Advertise for Bid | Thu12/5/24]  Tue 1/7/25| 100% ‘ i j ; .
1 ' 1 i i
| ¢ 1 \ } i
3 | BidOpening ' * Wed 17825 Wed 1/8/25| 100% <+_»Tls | ‘ ! '
4 |  Award of Construction Contract - City | Tue 2/18/25| Tue 2/18/25| 100% ——)epi8 ‘ ; = : ]
Council ‘ : : | !
5 | Notice of Award o | Wed 2/19/25| Wed 2/19/25 100% ‘ ; szm ‘ , i :
8 | Execute Contract  Thu 2/20/25| Tue 4/1/25| 100% k>= ‘ ‘ !
7 | CONSTRUCTIONPHASE  Thu4/3/25| Tue11/18/25] 71% , v - . <
8 | NTP for Construction B Thu 4/3/25| Thu 4/3/25] 100% i ——he /3 ; ?
[ Construction (50 WD) Mon 5/12/25| Thu 7/24/25 100% I | —}-—I-.....J=W
| i ' [ 1
10 | Field Acceptance = | Fri7/25/25| FrigM5/25] 100% i r;.=
11 | Landscape Maintenance Period | Thu 7/24/25|Wed 10/22/25| 45% i Y
. ‘ - S o ; i ‘ ]
12 Notice of Completion (NOC) - City Tue 11/18/25| Tue 11/18/25] 0% 1 i i S 118
Council i ' ‘ :
13 | FINAL ACCOUNTING Wed 11/19/25| Thu 12/18/25 0% | ‘ | D
| | ‘
Task Eeseseeessss—— |nactive Milestone = Finish-only v v
Sp'lt PEORERFRRRNREddndungiddnd InacliveSumrnary BARRR PR RN BRI Ex‘ternal Tasks &
Milestone . Manual Task < External Milestone e e ]
Summary L 4 v Duration-only PRARERRRE IR TR R RN Progress
Project Summary v < Manual Summary Rollup ¢ Deadline s
External Tasks Manual Summary -
External Milestone L4 Start-only
by: MLoekman 10f1




Mid-Block Traffic Signal Improvements on Foothill Blvd at Memorial Park Pedestrian Crosswalk

Project No. 7000-2423a

ID [Tagk Name Start Finish %
Complete | 2026
Qujler 151 Quarter an Quarter Srf Qua]er 41? QuaTer 151 Quarter 2nﬁ Quart
1| READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 1177124] Tue 1121/25] 100% | v———————s | | : j ‘ EEe | f ;
AWARD PHASE 1 ] ! i i ! i ; d
- B Y S | | | ! i | |
2 | AdvertiseforBid | Thu11/7/24] Tue 12/3/24| 100% ﬁ T | P T ;
: I i { f ] i
| . | 1 i
3 | BidOpening Wed 12/4/24| Wed 12/4/24| 100% Tﬁzﬂ; ; - : i ; ! :
| L L |
4 | Award of Construction Contract - | Tue 12/17/24| Tue 12/17/24| 100% Do 42117 | 1 | : ‘ | f | !
City Council ; | ! ‘ ! A | :
R P — P — - === R —— ——ee — - —eee e | : !
5 Naotice of Award Wed 12/18/24| Wed 12/18/24| 100% Pe—12/18 i | ! | | ‘ }
| i ! : | r i | i i i
8 Execute Contract Thu 12/19/24| Tue 1/21/25| 100% 1):= i : | i ! ; ; I |
7| CONSTRUCTION PHASE  Thuti2825]  Tue di7i6| 65% T — — J — =
8 1st NTP for Procurement Materials| Thu 1/23/25| Thu 1/23/25] 100% : [:;123 : ; | i } | } ! | ’ :
| ! I i | + | |
| t i ! | t { | | |
® | Procurement Materials Fri 1/24/25| Mon 12/8/25| 70% M ! |
S A A L 1] | |
10 |  2nd NTP for Construction | Thu 11/20/25| Thu 11/20/25| 0% T P T ‘ TQPT"”E | !
| i | | i { ' |
| | i 1 ; : |
11 | Construction (40 WD)  |Mon 12/15/25| Thu2/12/268| 0% i j 3 | L — ———— !
| i | | : |
1 ! | i ) ! |
12 Field Acceptance Fri2/13/26| Mon 3/9/26| 0% | ! ! ; ! kT__1 !
| |
13 | Notice of Completion (NOC)-City | Tue 4/7/26| Tue 4/7/26| 0% ! | | : ‘ ! 7
Council i : i ! :
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTING  Wed 4/8/26] Tue 5/5/26| 0% | 3 [—
Task s [nactive Milestone ————= Finish-only v
Spht Aedaniiaiindiiddinnii iy [nacﬁ\le Summafy ERRERRRRRRRRRRRRRERRIEN) Ex‘ternal Tasks -3
Milestone . Manual Task @ External Milestone [ ]
Sumrnary v v Duration-on]y BERRERRIREER RN R R IIIeS Progress
Project Summary v @ Manual Summary Rollup Deadline &
External Tasks msss—————— Manual Summary *
External Milestone ® Start-only
by: MLoekman 10f1




Traffic Signal at 200 Foothill Blvd Mid- Block Pedestrian Crossing

CIP 7000-2423d

ID [Task Name Start Finigh %
Complete 2026 | 2026
2nd Quarter 3rd Quarfer 4th Quarter 18 Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarer 4
Apr FMM@E&&ML@J&ELM&LMM Oct
1 | READY TO LIST - ADVERTISEMENT AND Thu 7/24/25)  Fri 12112125 48% ! - e v ; A : S
AWARD PHASE | i ‘ i ;
2 | AdvertiseforBid | Thu7/24/25| Thu 8/28/25| 100% ! ‘ i ‘
3 Bid Opening Thu 8/28/25| Thu 8/28/25] 10% ; (T»Tm | ;
4 | Award of Construction Contract- | Tue 11/4/25| Tue 11/4/125 0% | S——T 77 !
City Council i | .
5 Notice of Award Wed 11/5/25| Wed 11/5/25| 0% ' Y=
8 Execute Contract Wed 11/5/25| Fri12/12/25| 0% ! ;
7 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE 0% 3 i
8 | 1stNTP for Procurement Materials | Fri12/12/25| Fri12/12/25| 0% ‘ ! i
@ | Procurement Materials Mon 12/15/25|  Fri5/15/26| 0% | . 1 |
i ! i {
I £ !
10 | 2nd NTP for Construction Tue 5/5/26| Tue 5/5/26| 0% ' i
11 | Construction (45 WD) ~ Mon6/1/26| Wed 8/5/26| 0% ' '
12 Field Acceptance i Thu 8/6/26| Mon 8/24/26| 0% : | ‘ :
13 |  Notice of Completion (NOC) - City | Tue 9/15/26| Tue 9/15/26| 0% i Cpe—9/15
Council }
14 | FINAL ACCOUNTING Wed 9/16/26 Tue 10/13/26] 0% | Y —
Task Inactive Milestone -~ Finish-only v v
Sp[il FERRORERdiinidtiadaaient Inactive Summary PEOCER RN e External Tasks ¢
Milestone . Manual Task External Milestone [
Summary v * Duration-only s Progress
Project Summary v ¢ Manual Summary Rollup ¢ Deadline &
External Tasks Manual Summary *
External Milestone ° Start-only
by: MLoekman 10of1




